
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 14 JUN 2019 (PERTH)

R1 14 Jun 2019 GEELONG Lara & District Comm Bank-Bm64 
Distance: 1540m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 342192
	 2	 370411
	 3	 107949
	 4	 411353
	 5	 700108
	 6	 615667
	 7	 831576
	 8	 745500
	 9	 736405
	10	 105353
	11	 551451
	12	 638638

VUNGERS
WHOSHAVESTHEBARBER
ENGLISH GAMBLER
PENINSULA BOY
SAVEYOURENTHUSIASM
LAZY BEAR
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LUCKY WICK
I’M BUXOM
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B RAWILLER
B HIGGINS
D HOLLAND
DYLAN DUNN
M ALLEN
BEN ALLEN
J CHILDS
J MASKIELL
J MOTT
D OLIVER
J FRY
D THORNTON

B HEARPS
MS L BONELLA
P A PREUSKER
M J ENRIGHT
R GRIFFITHS
G OSBORNE
A ALEXANDER
E MUSGROVE
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D O’BRIEN
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	16-�2�-6-2
	 6-�2�-0-1
	11-�2�-4-0
	30-�4�-4-7
	22-�4�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	20-�3�-0-2
	15-�2�-1-3
	23-�3�-3-4
	11-�1�-1-4

$85,700
$42,400
$49,226
$82,644
$57,134
$55,625
$20,160
$56,315
$53,630
$38,665
$54,210
$48,520

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 002368
	14	 472297

UNDERCOVER POET
VENTURA HIGHWAY

55.5
54

4
13

L KING
M CARSON

MS B SIMPSON
B STANAWAY

7
6

G
H

AUS
AUS

55
45

	39-�4�-2-5
	64-�2�-3-2

$78,664
$68,311

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 VUNGERS Trainer: B Hearps Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-6-2 Prize Money:  A$85,700
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Blushow J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/02/18 (476 Days)
Owner: D T Moore, G J Teasdale, R G Fabry, P S Saunders, R O Fisher, N M Hein, M L Penny, B K Nickelson, B J Rowan, B J McKenna, B F Peck, P D Peck, P M Head, M S Peck, L J Herben & Ms M B Herben, A J Hearps & D Sanderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 20Jan18	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	14]	 Ms N Beriman	 56	 $11	 Sohool	 1:36.52	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 .......½........................Handy run
2 of 10	 03Feb18	 KYN	 turf	 1850g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 56	 $5	 Imperator Augustus	 1:53.83	 (24.38)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Feb18	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*3.2	 Divine Command	 2:06.92	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 .....3¼......................... Good win
9 of 14	 03Mar18	 FLE	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $6	 Big Sur	 2:02.47	 (24.34)	 2	 1	 ........8.......................... No show
2 of 11	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1225s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $21	 Wazzenme	 1:13.91	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

2 WHOSHAVESTHEBARBER Trainer: Ms L Bonella Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$42,400
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 60 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Clarabellejoel J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: Miss L Bonella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Sep18	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Oliver	 58.5	 $14	 Mickey Blue Eyes	 1:17.84	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 .....9¼...............Stewards inquiry
11 of 11	12Oct18	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $6	 Tamarama	 1:38.83	 (24.45)	 5	 7	 ...12¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 21Oct18	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Douglas	 58.5	 $13	 Riverina Lass	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...10¼........................Handy run
1 of 12	 17May19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $4.6	 She’s A Karaka	 1:19.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1½......................... Good win
1 of 9	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $7	 Socialising	 1:26.68	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win

3 ENGLISH GAMBLER Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-4-0 Prize Money:  A$49,226
Jockey: D Holland WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Christmas Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-4-0 Last Win: 05/10/18 (252 Days)
Owner: Rtd Racing, P J Hickman, Portpelch Racing, English Gambler, Where’s The Cup, Sandhurst Dragons, D J Barry, C Watts, Mrs J Watts, M Kelly, Alive Bloodstock, Great Philomena Racing, C D Pinniger, D M Lester, W I B Racing, 
Wysir Racing, Ben Gee Racing & R J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	19Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 59	 $4.8	 Rox The Castle	 1:23.49	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
7 of 11	 27Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 1500g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 M Zahra	 59	 $13	 Simply Invincible	 1:30.91	 (23.33)	 4	 3	 .....5¾........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Zahra	 59	 $7	 Ryan’s Fender	 2:05.69	 (25.38)	 7	 9	 ...28½.......................... No show
4 of 11	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 2060g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $7	 Kings Full	 2:08.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....4¾................Laid out straight
9 of 10	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $6	 Amerock	 2:04.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ......14.......................... No show

4 PENINSULA BOY Trainer: M J Enright Barrier: 2 Total: 30-4-4-7 Prize Money:  A$82,644
Jockey: Dylan Dunn WT: 59.5 Good: 23-3-1-7 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo ch nz g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 21-4-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Red Giant Dam: Artesia J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 08/02/19 (126 Days)
Owner: M J Enright, Miss J T King, R O’Connor, Mrs A O’Connor & Miss J A Christian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 18Jan19	 ARA	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Dylan Dunn	 58.5	 $8	 Milwaukee Brave	 1:35.86	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 .....2¼............... Checked turning
1 of 7	 08Feb19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Dylan Dunn	 60.5	 $3.8	 Cadabra	 1:36.95	 (24.41)	 6	 6	 .....1½......................... Good win
3 of 12	 26Feb19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Eaton	 58	 $9.5	 Snipes	 1:36.35	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Dylan Dunn	 59.5	 $16	 Southern Turf	 1:12.37	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 24May19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms J Eaton	 58	 $61	 Okotoks	 1:18.92	 (24.69)	 12	 12	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
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5 SAVEYOURENTHUSIASM Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-1-1 Prize Money:  A$57,134
Jockey: M Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Curbyourenthusiasm J+H: 13-2-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 04/04/19 (71 Days)
Owner: J C Swift, A K Boyce, A E Plousi & A B Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	28Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Allen	 59.5	 $101	 Lauchetti	 1:11.59	 (23.09)	 12	 12	 .....9¼...................... Not sighted
10 of 10	14Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Allen	 59	 $101	 No Drama Darci	 1:25.35	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....7¾.........................Well back
1 of 10	 04Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1535g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Allen	 61	 $12	 Sing Oh Danny Boy	 1:33.58	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .......½..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Allen	 60	 $16	 Supreme Harmony	 1:38.98	 (24.31)	 11	 12	 ...10¾......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1616h	 BM64	 [	11]	 M Allen	 60	 $51	 Exasperate	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........8......................Well beaten

6 LAZY BEAR Trainer: G Osborne Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$55,625
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus r Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Globetrotter Dam: Inflated Ponds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/19 (98 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Mar19	 ARA	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 60.5	 $7	 Zoumanor	 1:18.54	 (24.12)	 4	 4	 ...... ns......................... Good win
5 of 7	 03Apr19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $15	 See Me Exceed	 1:24.93	 (22.47)	 5	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Apr19	 ALR	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $4.8	 Hurry Up Harry	 1:30.60	 (24.91)	 6	 5	 .....2½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 27Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1450s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $5.5	 Drysdale Spirit	 1:28.63	 (25.31)	 8	 8	 .....4½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Winks	 59	 $41	 Heavenward	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....3¼........................No excuse

7 CHAIRMAN’S CHOICE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$20,160
Jockey: J Childs WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr/b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Fifth Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/12/18 (181 Days)
Owner: Fair Salinia Limited (Mgr: Mrs C Klinberg-Hanson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Jul18	 ECH	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Walker	 56	 $4.4	 Circuleight	 1:40.88	 (23.65)	 8	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 15Dec18	 GEE	 turf	 1300h	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Chris Symons	 57	 $*2.3	 Howyalikemenow	 1:20.68	 (25.23)	 5	 4	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 29Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Dunn	 57.5	 $9	 Catching Beams	 1:37.06	 (24.71)	 4	 4	 ........4.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 24Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $8.5	 Empire Liberty	 1:40.14	 (22.63)	 6	 5	 .....5¼........................No excuse
6 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $14	 Heavenward	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........3................... Every chance

8 KAPUZINER Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$56,315
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Latte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/18 (348 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Musgrove, P & Mrs S Morgan, G Morgan, K & Mrs A Farrell, K Peach, G & Mrs M Gray, Mrs H Dunstan, J Rule, A Rule, Mrs F Rule, W Carter, Mrs J Hutton, B Dobson & Mrs K Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 05Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 60	 $7	 Kentucky Diva	 2:13.82	 (23.69)	 3	 2	 .....4½........................Handy run
5 of 11	 22Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 2100s	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Mott	 60	 $6	 Truly High	 2:14.24	 (24.38)	 5	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 12	 29Aug18	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $11	 Street Spun	 2:35.61	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 .....7¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 12	19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Benbow	 59	 $41	 Young Douro	 1:11.99	 (23.86)	 9	 9	 .....4½...................... Not sighted
10 of 13	03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1600h	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 62	 $9.5	 Red Gateau	 1:45.64	 (27.13)	 3	 9	 ...15¾................Laid out straight

9 PAMANDO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 12 Total: 20-3-0-2 Prize Money:  A$53,630
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 13-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Beach Model J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 18-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/18 (259 Days)
Owner: R J Slade, T Grevell, T Tsalis, D Foster, K G Williams, P Artha, N P Arena, Mrs M A Arena, Miss B Macrostie, S Ducat, K J Armour & B G McIlwaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59	 $6	 More Than Ever	 1:55.23	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... nk............... Checked at start
6 of 11	 30Nov18	 CRA	 turf	 2080g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59	 $4.2	 Reset Me I’m Wild	 2:10.96	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........7................... Every chance
4 of 10	 17Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $9	 She’s Sensational	 1:25.47	 (23.27)	 6	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run
10 of 12	08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $26	 Global Sanction	 1:33.41	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 .....9¾.........................Well back
5 of 9	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $8	 Souffrant	 1:33.88	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 .....1¼..................Laid in straight

10 SHEWEARSTHEPANTS Trainer: Tegan Keys Barrier: 14 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$38,665
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Fleuret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-3 Last Win: 04/09/17 (648 Days)
Owner: E Sakareassen, R G Blanche, R Camilleri, Ms S J Marshall, L R Laskey & Miss D Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22Sep17	 GES	 awt	 1900g	 BM64	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 58	 $12	 Severn Road	 1:56.36	 (23.79)	 11	 11	 ...10¼...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 8	 17Oct17	 KYN	 turf	 1875g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $13	 More Spark	 1:55.49	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ........4......................... Lost whip
3 of 9	 24Apr19	 LAU	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms S Carr	 58.5	 $11	 Thewordsout	 1:11.74	 (23.74)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 05May19	 LAU	 turf	 1400s	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms S Carr	 54	 $7	 Step The Pedal	 1:25.53	 (24.64)	 7	 8	 ........2..................Laid in straight
3 of 12	 19May19	 LAU	 turf	 1420s	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Baker	 57.5	 $7	 Axion	 1:27.55	 (25.03)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
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11 LUCKY WICK Trainer: Mitch Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-3-4 Prize Money:  A$54,210
Jockey: J Fry WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Ballet Belle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: R M Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Feb19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms E Finnegan	 55	 $5	 Equichoi	 1:10.90	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........4.........................Fair effort
1 of 11	 27Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 5]	 Gary Lo	 53	 $10	 Artistic Focus	 1:15.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1¼........................... Laid out
4 of 10	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	10]	 Gary Lo	 53.5	 $11	 Oracabessa	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....2¼........................Handy run
5 of 13	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1100s	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $7.5	 Illoura	 1:06.57	 (24.10)	 13	 10	 ........2.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1400h	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $10	 Songs Of Ireland	 1:28.24	 (24.56)	 7	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win

12 I’M BUXOM Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$48,520
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: De’colletage J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/18 (490 Days)
Owner: M J Chittick, Rkh Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R K Hamer), D A & Mrs D E M Monson, R N Harris, R H Hitt, S W Bruhn, A W Bruhn, M K Ashton, Dr J G Morgan, A J Doyle, Eagles Tigers And Hawks Syndicate (Mgr: W Huntly), C Harrington 
& B M Moloney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Nov18	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L King	 58.5	 $13	 Phoneme	 1:23.89	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $5.5	 Extreme Bliss	 1:40.17	 (25.26)	 4	 4	 ........4......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 30Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Eight Times A Lady	 1:37.56	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 .....9½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1411g	 1	 [	11]	 L Nolen	 56.5	 $7.5	 Super Hussey	 1:26.01	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $5.5	 Super Hussey	 1:26.46	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 .....7¾......................Well beaten

13 UNDERCOVER POET Trainer: Ms B Simpson Barrier: 4 Total: 39-4-2-5 Prize Money:  A$78,664
Jockey: L King WT: 55.5 Good: 24-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: French Resistence J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/17 (565 Days)
Owner: Miss B Simpson, E Musgrove & S Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	03Sep18	 WAT	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $8	 Testa Life	 2:09.43	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....8¾...................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 13Oct18	 MAG	 turf	 1550g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Mikaela Claridge	 51.5	 $5	 Owl On The Prowl	 1:33.04	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........6...........................Nice run
3 of 9	 02Nov18	 KIL	 turf	 1900s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $17	 Test A Day	 2:02.03	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 15Nov18	 SEY	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $7	 Hakerak	 2:04.21	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 .....6¼................Checked at turn
8 of 13	 01Jun19	 BED	 turf	 1100s	 OB58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $101	 Inaminute	 1:05.23	 (23.82)	 13	 13	 .....6½......................Well beaten

14 VENTURA HIGHWAY Trainer: B Stanaway Barrier: 13 Total: 64-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$68,311
Jockey: M Carson WT: 54 Good: 36-1-1-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo ch aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 32-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Cuplet J+H: 12-1-0-0 Turf: 64-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/01/17 (871 Days)
Owner: B I Stanaway & Mrs M Ruby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 27Nov18	 BED	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 54	 $61	 Fold	 2:18.78	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....6¾........................No excuse
2 of 12	 02Dec18	 WAR	turf	 4065s	 BM68	 [	 7]	 E J Farr	 65	 $51	 Hello My Friend	 4:31.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........3...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 15Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 3000s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A B Robertson	 55	 $41	 San Remo	 3:16.07	 (24.21)	 3	 2	 ........7...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 3100g	 BM78	 [	 9]	 A B Robertson	 54	 $51	 One For Later	 3:19.04	 (24.57)	 8	 9	 ...17½.......................... No show
7 of 10	 13Feb19	 STC	 turf	 2100s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Carson	 54	 $7	 Mr Charisma	 2:19.27	 (25.32)	 5	 8	 .....7½............... Wide throughout
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R2 14 Jun 2019 GEELONG Bendigo Insurance (Bm64) 
Distance: 1540m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 380780
	 2	 679112
	 3	 422348
	 4	 149
	 5	 384737
	 6	 662151
	 7	 430236
	 8	 007438
	 9	 312707
	10	 29810
	11	 702026
	12	 319776

ROCBOLT
SUPREME HARMONY
NOTHIN’ LEICA HIGH
ROCK PEARL
ROMELO
MULLEY’S IDOL
CRAFTY CRUISER
LOUIE THE LEGEND
ROOM TO RHYME
LOVIN TH’CASTLE
CRISIS POINT
OUTBOARD MOTORS

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
56

5
2
12
1
4
3
8
13
10
6
7
9

MS J PAYNE
NEIL FARLEY
B RAWILLER
BEN ALLEN
MELISSA JULIUS
JACK HILL
W GORDON
MS J KAH
C ROBERTSON
J MASKIELL
CHRIS SYMONS
A MALLYON

S LAMING
A ALEXANDER
R GRIFFITHS
H DWYER
E MUSGROVE
L & T CORSTENS
B STANAWAY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
MS M LAWSON
P GELAGOTIS
MS A BENNETT
HAYES/DABERNIG

8
5
4
3
7
5
11
3
5
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

64
64
63
63
62
61
60
60
63
61
56
60

	46-�7�-3-4
	12-�3�-2-0
	22-�2�-3-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	27-�3�-5-5
	38-�6�-4-1
	145-�13�-21-16
	13-�1�-2-2
	17-�3�-1-5
	 5-�1�-1-0
	66-�6�-9-10
	15-�2�-2-2

$141,075
$51,735
$106,110
$14,340
$118,533
$83,714
$1,000,341
$85,425
$72,950
$16,346
$142,178
$47,485

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 819550
	14	 146900

JUST ARTIE
I AIN’T THE ONE

54.5
54

11
14

--
D HOLLAND

MARK SUES
C CALTHORPE

5
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

53
46

	18-�1�-1-1
	33-�2�-3-3

$29,310
$48,159

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 ROCBOLT Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 5 Total: 46-7-3-4 Prize Money:  A$141,075
Jockey: Ms J Payne WT: 60 Good: 32-6-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Upstaged J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/03/18 (462 Days)
Owner: S B Laming & C A Brough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Apr18	 CRA	 turf	 2060g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $5	 Ayers Rock	 2:11.65	 (24.77)	 9	 10	 ........4......................Well beaten
10 of 10	14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM80	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $51	 Lord Barrington	 1:12.60	 (24.09)	 10	 10	 .....5¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 BM75	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $26	 Fabulonh	 1:39.75	 (24.34)	 7	 7	 ......13........................No excuse
8 of 11	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 BM80	 [	 6]	 J Hodge	 54	 $41	 Bargannon	 1:50.27	 (24.15)	 8	 9	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
13 of 15	01Jun19	 BED	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 58	 $71	 Hi Suppose	 1:36.59	 (25.55)	 12	 12	 ...10¾..................... Slowly away

2 SUPREME HARMONY Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-2-0 Prize Money:  A$51,735
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Jan Valachi J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (36 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Jul18	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7.5	 Helcrimson	 1:37.53	 (25.76)	 8	 8	 .....4¾........................No excuse
9 of 10	 07Aug18	 WAK	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $5.5	 Harvard	 2:06.28	 (23.84)	 7	 10	 ........6............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $8.5	 Angola Miss	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ......hd..................Laid in straight
1 of 12	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7.5	 Savvy Belle	 1:38.98	 (24.31)	 9	 7	 .......½....................Rider warned
2 of 11	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $9.5	 Dogmatic	 1:41.44	 (25.09)	 10	 11	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

3 NOTHIN’ LEICA HIGH Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$106,110
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Cinque Cento J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/18 (428 Days)
Owner: P J Ford, Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding (Mgr: P Arvanitis), H C C C (Mgr: G Bertram), Commandee (Mgr: K Ardley), P Stanlake, D Ridley, Dr L Stanlake, R Griffiths, G Harper, P Orrico, Mrs L Murray, P Murray, J D Harrigan, D 
Trist, P King, Mrs B King, T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Lane	 60	 $*2.3	 Vellaspride	 2:32.06	 (24.45)	 9	 8	 ......hd.............................Shift in
2 of 11	 27Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 60	 $*2.4	 Argyle Belle	 2:32.82	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Mar19	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 60	 $*3.2	 Bianco Nuovo	 2:36.64	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ........1....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 27Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Lane	 60	 $*4	 Manning Road	 2:31.75	 (23.40)	 5	 6	 .....3¾........................Handy run
8 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 59.5	 $6.5	 Heavenward	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....4¾............Vet-no abnormality

4 ROCK PEARL Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$14,340
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: The Pearler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/19 (112 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Feb19	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 ---	 $--	 Taarank	 0:47.00	 (22.53)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial
1 of 14	 22Feb19	 BEN	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Thornton	 58	 $8.5	 Secret Way	 1:24.96	 (24.87)	 11	 11	 .....1¼......................... Good win
4 of 6	 10Mar19	 ECH	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 59	 $4	 Mitrust	 1:41.17	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
8 of 10	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 990h	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Paint The Town Two	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...11¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 12	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1411g	 1	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $8.5	 Super Hussey	 1:26.01	 (23.57)	 6	 8	 .....7½.......................... No show
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5 ROMELO Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 4 Total: 27-3-5-5 Prize Money:  A$118,533
Jockey: Melissa Julius WT: 59 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 6-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Post Romance J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-3-3 Last Win: 09/08/18 (309 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Musgrove, G J Morgan, P J & Mrs S L Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 29Aug18	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Park	 60.5	 $31	 Street Spun	 2:35.61	 (22.98)	 3	 4	 ......10......................Well beaten
4 of 5	 01Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 3200s	 Hrdle	 [	 5]	 B Small	 66	 $*2.2	 Tunes	 3:45.04	 (25.80)	 3	 3	 .....9½......... Became unbalanced
7 of 13	 20Sep18	 SAL	 turf	 2200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $14	 Charlie Road	 2:19.14	 (24.61)	 7	 9	 .....5¼........................No excuse
3 of 6	 23Sep18	 CON	 turf	 3300g	 Hrdle	 [	 2]	 R Cully	 67	 $6.5	 Killarney Kid	 3:57.23	 (27.60)	 1	 2	 ......22................Overraced early
7 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Melissa Julius	 59	 $61	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....7½........................No excuse

6 MULLEY’S IDOL Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 3 Total: 38-6-4-1 Prize Money:  A$83,714
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 17-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: With Decorum J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 34-5-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: J K Blacker & P E McMullen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Feb19	 HOB	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 59	 $8	 Lokitin	 1:42.26	 (24.89)	 1	 1	 .....6¾................Overraced early
2 of 8	 16Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1500g	 OB58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $16	 He’s Got Spunk	 1:31.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 06Apr19	 LAU	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Muhcu	 59.5	 $4	 Clever Charlotte	 1:27.02	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....2¾......................... Good win
5 of 14	 19Apr19	 LAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Muhcu	 60	 $4.6	 Goodbye Lonesome	 1:24.89	 (23.88)	 9	 8	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1733s	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $51	 Goosey Fair	 1:48.25	 (23.85)	 8	 4	 ........2......................... Good win

7 CRAFTY CRUISER Trainer: B Stanaway Barrier: 8 Total: 145-13-21-16 Prize Money:  A$1,000,341
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 58 Good: 86-7-17-10 Track: 9-0-0-1

11yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 58+kg: 46-4-10-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Sly One J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 145-13-21-16 Soft/Heavy: 59-6-4-6 Last Win: 13/04/18 (427 Days)
Owner: B I Stanaway, S A Leslie, A Sitka, B & Mrs C Sammut, R McGlashan, P Williams, Pelican Synd, G & Mrs G Hildebrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Nov18	 CRA	 turf	 2580s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $10	 Kalalo	 2:46.33	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
11 of 13	21Nov18	 SLS	 turf	 2400s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $31	 Californiagrandcru	 2:37.18	 (23.19)	 6	 8	 .....3¾...................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 02Dec18	 WAR	turf	 4600s	 BM90	 [	 2]	 E J Farr	 64	 $41	 High Mode	 5:31.43	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........3...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 15Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 3000s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 56	 $4.2	 San Remo	 3:16.07	 (24.21)	 6	 5	 .....7¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 9	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 3100g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms J Eaton	 52.5	 $15	 One For Later	 3:19.04	 (24.57)	 5	 6	 ...11¼................... Every chance

8 LOUIE THE LEGEND Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$85,425
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Masterprint Dam: Rustie Bugles J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/03/18 (456 Days)
Owner: Mrs K C Piergrosse, Mrs K L Walsh, J T Walsh, R J Taylor, Ms R H Thomas, B A Taylor, P R Rechter, J Ball, R C Hill, D Whatson, G Juhasz, A P Rowhead, Ms T Turnbull, M Henderson, W Klose, Miss J E Piergrosse, A V Piergrosse, 
D F Piergrosse & Miss L C Pierg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	03Nov18	 FLE	 turf	 2500g	 G1	 [	 9]	 D Dunn	 55.5	 $101	 Extra Brut	 2:34.31	 (24.04)	 4	 16	 ...36¼..............Disappointing run
7 of 12	 07Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Dunn	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Strategic Phil	 1:24.91	 (23.73)	 11	 11	 .....2½........................No excuse
4 of 6	 21Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 59	 $*2.3	 Yesido	 1:38.91	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 .......½........................Handy run
3 of 11	 05May19	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 B Prebble	 59	 $7	 Thermeda	 1:25.06	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ......hd....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Baster	 59	 $3.6	 Mercy Street	 1:25.02	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....7¼......................Well beaten

9 ROOM TO RHYME Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$72,950
Jockey: C Robertson WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 15-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Diamond Envy J+H: 4-2-0-2 Turf: 17-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-4 Last Win: 25/07/18 (324 Days)
Owner: W J Nuttall, C F Menzies, S Hill-Smith & S Lawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 25Jul18	 SHS	 turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 57	 $4.8	 Hell On Earth	 1:47.67	 (23.90)	 3	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 15	 09Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1700h	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 56.5	 $5.5	 Robbie’s Star	 1:52.57	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ........2...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 29Sep18	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $11	 Midoriyama	 1:31.00	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................No excuse
11 of 11	05May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 56	 $16	 Bag Raider	 1:17.76	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ........6...................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $18	 Dogmatic	 1:41.44	 (25.09)	 4	 4	 ...15¼............... Wide throughout

10 LOVIN TH’CASTLE Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,346
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castledale Dam: Lady Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/12/18 (182 Days)
Owner: W D Larsen, Miss N C Linn-Walker, I Ricciardi, M Russo, M P Parnis, Mrs T Rodder, A Molinaro, R J Gordon, J Scire, C L McCutcheon, B J Spicer, T Sage, R Brodie, Ms J Wakim, D Sowersby, K Moustafa, S Johnston & Toofast 
Tooelusive (Mgr: L Russo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Dec17	 PKE	 turf	 1200y	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $25.9	Sandrine	 1:12.13	 (--.--)	 12	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
9 of 14	 29Dec17	 ELR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Cameron	 55	 $*5.7	 Swissilicious	 1:10.43	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...11¼.......................... No show
8 of 13	 23Nov18	 TER	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Darmanin	 58	 $5	 Crimson Tears	 1:11.89	 (23.31)	 8	 9	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 12	 14Dec18	 MOE	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $3.2	 Tulpar	 1:40.60	 (25.36)	 10	 8	 .......¾...................... Lacerations
10 of 11	02Jan19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $15	 Shaq	 1:53.66	 (23.29)	 4	 6	 .....7¾.........................Well back
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11 CRISIS POINT Trainer: Ms A Bennett Barrier: 7 Total: 66-6-9-10 Prize Money:  A$142,178
Jockey: Chris Symons WT: 56 Good: 35-5-8-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-2 56-58kg: 36-4-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: U S Ranger Dam: Chichen Itza J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 55-5-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-1-7 Last Win: 19/04/18 (421 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Bennett, B J Bennett, Miss P M Cockrem, R W Cockrem, S G Butwell, S W Richards, M Cockrem, D Farrell, Mrs S Smith, Mrs J Titmarsh, B Smith, K Geary, P Titmarsh, Mrs A Farrell & L J Hives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	22Sep18	 TAT	 turf	 1980g	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Teodore Nugent	 58	 $12	 Fuse	 2:01.96	 (23.97)	 7	 5	 ...14¼............... Wide throughout
2 of 10	 07Oct18	 BAI	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Chris Symons	 56	 $13	 Koolama Bay	 1:36.74	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 .....4½...........................Nice run
11 of 14	25Apr19	 MOE	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Chris Symons	 59	 $31	 The Great Bratski	 1:13.58	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1611g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Chris Symons	 56	 $61	 Notable Choice	 1:39.90	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1616h	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Chris Symons	 56.5	 $26	 Exasperate	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....4¼................... Every chance

12 OUTBOARD MOTORS Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$47,485
Jockey: A Mallyon WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Earthsea J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/18 (210 Days)
Owner: G R Lechte & J Lechte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1450g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $4.6	 South Arbor	 1:27.57	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½................Overraced early
9 of 10	 07Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $6	 Esposito Gold	 1:38.96	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 .....4¼.......................... No show
7 of 8	 28Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $4.6	 Empire Liberty	 1:40.18	 (23.52)	 5	 7	 ........5........................No excuse
7 of 16	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1205g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 60	 $8.5	 Sir Mask	 1:11.68	 (23.88)	 12	 13	 .....2¼........................No excuse
6 of 11	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $10	 Ransom Money	 1:26.82	 (25.52)	 10	 9	 .....7¼................... Every chance

13 JUST ARTIE Trainer: Mark Sues Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$29,310
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Cooberpedy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/09/18 (283 Days)
Owner: S Miller, A J Randall, M D Buckely, Mrs S G Miller & A S Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Sep18	 BAI	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Melissa Julius	 58.5	 $5	 She’s Deluxe	 2:05.58	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
9 of 9	 03Oct18	 BAR	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 55.5	 $61	 Scenic Sight	 1:40.24	 (23.88)	 3	 5	 ...12½.......................... No show
5 of 13	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 1300g	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $31	 Clever George	 1:18.16	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 26Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 7]	 A B Robertson	 56.5	 $31	 Booze Free	 1:27.74	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........8............... Wide throughout
10 of 11	31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A B Robertson	 58.5	 $101	 Camelle	 1:39.81	 (25.07)	 2	 2	 .....7¾.........................Well back

14 I AIN’T THE ONE Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 14 Total: 33-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$48,159
Jockey: D Holland WT: 54 Good: 22-2-1-3 Track: 8-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Chorus Of Angels J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (164 Days)
Owner: Oldknow Racing (S Oldknow), B Booth, J Dresser, R Bannister, S Christensen, Rastas Racing (Mrs R Izzard), K Newlands, J R Dalton, Valley View Manor (B Schneider), C Barry, P F Yeates, A Yeates, H P Doddridge, R J Smith, S 
Langdon, S Jones, A Lantry, B W S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 18Jan19	 ARA	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Toby Atkinson	 56.5	 $21	 Peninsula Boy	 1:35.86	 (24.18)	 3	 2	 .....4¼........................Handy run
6 of 10	 26Jan19	 HAR	 turf	 1800g	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Toby Atkinson	 59.5	 $5.5	 Zontario	 1:51.69	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ...17¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 10Feb19	 WOD	turf	 2050g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Toby Atkinson	 55.5	 $18	 Doogans Rise	 2:08.03	 (25.66)	 1	 1	 .....6½.......................... No show
10 of 12	27Feb19	 TER	 turf	 1850g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Holland	 55	 $10	 Rendelsham	 1:53.73	 (24.83)	 1	 2	 ...13¾.........................Well back
10 of 13	24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1325s	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Holland	 54	 $61	 My Mother Says	 1:20.98	 (23.94)	 7	 6	 .....7¼.........................Well back
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R3 14 Jun 2019 GEELONG Bendigo Bank Cup (Bm78) 
Distance: 1140m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 477058
	 2	 510979
	 3	 015020
	 4	 549228
	 5	 240799
	 6	 142510
	 7	 212500
	 8	 121242
	 9	 131321
	10	 422211

BARTHELONA
REDEFINE
SHERIFF JOHN STONE
HIGHLAND BEAT
SAINT VALOREM
SOUL FIRE
NARIKO
SHOT OF IRISH
STREET TOUGH
RAT WITH GOLDTOOTH

61
61
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5

2
6
5
7
8
10
12
3
9
4

D OLIVER
J NOONAN
LEWIS GERMAN
MS J KAH
B HIGGINS
TEODORE NUGENT
N CALLOW
M J DEE
D HOLLAND
J CHILDS

M MORONEY
MS R FROST
S P NICHOLS
HAYES/DABERNIG
C TEMPLETON
MS J GOW-WHYTE
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
S BRUNTON
S BRUNTON
P A PREUSKER

5
5
5
5
6
8
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

80
80
79
77
76
75
78
74
72
75

	28-�6�-3-5
	24-�8�-0-2
	28-�6�-4-4
	42-�4�-9-4
	24-�4�-3-4
	23-�6�-7-1
	17-�4�-3-3
	12-�5�-3-0
	 8-�4�-1-3
	11-�4�-5-0

$247,370
$119,848
$269,400
$416,600
$160,250
$91,755
$122,585
$66,600
$67,625
$116,400

	7-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-2
	11-�0�-2-1
	5-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-1
	5-�2�-1-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�4�-1-1
	3-�0�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 299430
	12	 607999

BRAHMOS
HEZAGOA

56.5
54

11
1

JOHN ALLEN
--

S WILDE
RUSSELL BROWN

5
7

G
G

AUS
AUS

71
56

	12-�3�-2-1
	26-�3�-2-1

$107,525
$54,466

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 BARTHELONA Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 2 Total: 28-6-3-5 Prize Money:  A$247,370
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 61 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Barcelona Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-1-2 Last Win: 23/06/18 (356 Days)
Owner: G Van Ameyden, Ms S Nuttall, G Sharp, P Brown, D McKee, T Askew, M Askew, P Reeves, O Jackson, A Sharp, N & Mrs Y Collinson, D Mikhail & B Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Aug18	 FLE	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 54	 $*3.9	 Theanswermyfriend	 1:23.61	 (22.89)	 9	 9	 .....5¾........................No excuse
7 of 13	 05Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1100g	 BM84	 [	 1]	 L King	 57.5	 $13	 Enigman	 1:03.99	 (22.75)	 3	 4	 .....2¾........................No excuse
14 of 14	19Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	 6]	 L King	 57.5	 $19	 Just Hifalutin	 1:10.21	 (22.76)	 4	 4	 .....5¾.........................Well back
5 of 10	 02Feb19	 CAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM84	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $10	 Heptagon	 1:22.68	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 10	 24Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1427g	 BM84	 [	 6]	 Ms N Beriman	 59	 $10	 Bravo Tango	 1:24.37	 (23.03)	 1	 2	 ........5......................Well beaten

2 REDEFINE Trainer: Ms R Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 24-8-0-2 Prize Money:  A$119,848
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Rio Dam: Miss Defy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-8-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-8-0-2 Last Win: 25/07/18 (324 Days)
Owner: C M Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 25Jul18	 SHS	 turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $6	 Benny Goes Berzerk	 1:26.46	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 .....2¾......................... Good win
11 of 11	02Sep18	 GEE	 turf	 1412s	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Melissa Julius	 61.5	 $31	 Furrion	 1:24.62	 (24.37)	 2	 6	 ...31½...................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 11Nov18	 ARA	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Eaton	 55	 $19	 Choisborder	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........4.......................... No show
7 of 9	 11May19	 CAU	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 6]	 Teodore Nugent	 51	 $41	 Order Of Command	 1:10.72	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ........7........................No excuse
9 of 10	 26May19	 SLS	 turf	 1300s	 BM84	 [	 9]	 Teodore Nugent	 56	 $51	 Blazejowski	 1:19.82	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 .....7½.......................... No show

3 SHERIFF JOHN STONE Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 5 Total: 28-6-4-4 Prize Money:  A$269,400
Jockey: Lewis German (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 22-5-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 14-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: River Bypass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-3 Last Win: 28/09/18 (259 Days)
Owner: G N Peters, J R Larkin, Mrs G Larkin, A Di Lena, M Di Lena, G A Mosel, T J Boland, D P Hickey & N J Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 28Sep18	 BEN	 turf	 1206g	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Teodore Nugent	 57	 $12	 Fifty Stars	 1:10.01	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
5 of 11	 24Oct18	 GEE	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	 5]	 Teodore Nugent	 56.5	 $5.5	 Princess Of Queens	 1:10.68	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
10 of 16	10Nov18	 FLE	 turf	 1100g	 BM80	 [	14]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $31	 Order Of Command	 1:03.28	 (22.64)	 7	 4	 ........6................. Checked 400m
2 of 11	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $5	 Castelo	 1:13.05	 (24.31)	 3	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
13 of 13	05Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1100g	 BM84	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $13	 Enigman	 1:03.99	 (22.75)	 1	 2	 .....7¼.......................... Poor run

4 HIGHLAND BEAT Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 7 Total: 42-4-9-4 Prize Money:  A$416,600
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 59.5 Good: 34-3-8-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Highland Daughter J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 42-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/18 (384 Days)
Owner: Miss E L Harvey, Mrs G C Psaltis, Miss T L Routledge, Mrs K Heritage, Mrs T M Heritage, Mrs K L Gordon, Mrs T E Davis, Mrs J M Foley, Mrs R L McKinnell, Ms J A Rothenberger & Mrs J L Tonini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 16Mar19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM80	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $21	 Villa Sarchi	 1:09.41	 (22.61)	 9	 10	 ........2........................Handy run
9 of 11	 30Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM84	 [	11]	 Lewis German	 54.5	 $11	 Redcore	 1:03.71	 (22.91)	 6	 7	 .....5½.......................... No show
2 of 7	 11Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $7	 Akkadian	 1:13.73	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 14	 04May19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 54.5	 $12	 Milwaukee	 1:10.94	 (22.91)	 3	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
8 of 18	 25May19	 FLE	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Lewis German	 57	 $26	 Parsifal	 1:03.84	 (22.71)	 15	 12	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
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5 SAINT VALOREM Trainer: C Templeton Barrier: 8 Total: 24-4-3-4 Prize Money:  A$160,250
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 59 Good: 16-3-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Santenay J+H: 14-4-1-3 Turf: 24-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/07/17 (685 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Templeton, F Deluise, R Deluise, V Baldari, T Caio, V Sculli & A T F (Mgr: J Panzera)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1000g	 BM84	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 58	 $12	 Order Of Command	 0:58.51	 (22.30)	 4	 3	 ........1........................Handy run
10 of 12	01Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 G3	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 54	 $21	 Whispering Brook	 1:09.18	 (22.34)	 11	 12	 ........6.........................Well back
7 of 9	 04Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Baldock	 54	 $15	 Fox Hall	 1:10.79	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....6½........................No excuse
9 of 10	 24Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1427g	 BM84	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $51	 Bravo Tango	 1:24.37	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ......10.......................... No show
9 of 9	 01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 1]	 L King	 52	 $101	 Bandipur	 1:04.11	 (22.77)	 7	 6	 ...11¾.......................... No show

6 SOUL FIRE Trainer: Ms J Gow-whyte Barrier: 10 Total: 23-6-7-1 Prize Money:  A$91,755
Jockey: Teodore Nugent WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-5-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Churchill Downs Dam: Pure Ananda J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 22-6-7-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-2-0 Last Win: 10/05/19 (35 Days)
Owner: Ms J A Gow-Whyte, Miss M G Gillespie & T Chandler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Sep18	 PEN	 turf	 1300s	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59	 $8	 Any Given Glass	 1:18.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1........................Handy run
2 of 4	 01Oct18	 NAR	 turf	 1430g	 BM80	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 56	 $3.1	 Chestnut Charlie	 1:26.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....5¼..................Laid in straight
5 of 6	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1100s	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Benbow	 58	 $26	 Labuan Star	 1:06.84	 (23.15)	 4	 5	 .....5¼................ Shifted out start
1 of 6	 10May19	 MTG	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $9.5	 Favonski	 1:15.43	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2½......................... Good win
11 of 17	18May19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	17]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $31	 Extreme Thrill	 1:10.13	 (22.21)	 14	 12	 .....4¾............................. Laid in

7 NARIKO Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 12 Total: 17-4-3-3 Prize Money:  A$122,585
Jockey: N Callow WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Distant Thunder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/11/18 (202 Days)
Owner: L A Wilkinson, J Paoli, Aquis Farm (Mgr: Mr Sj McGrath), A A Marsh, G O T G Racing (Mgr: P W Marsh), J Karlis, Junction Lads (Mgr: A Kyriazis), M A Macnamara, C Scoleri, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler & Sacco Family (Mgr: J 
Sacco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1200s	 BM78	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $*6	 Miss Wahoo	 1:13.29	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 10	 08Dec18	 MOP	 turf	 1200s	 LR	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 54	 $8	 Illustrious Lad	 1:10.47	 (22.89)	 6	 4	 ......hd................Overraced early
5 of 14	 04May19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	12]	 J Noonan	 56	 $13	 Milwaukee	 1:10.94	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
13 of 16	18May19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 G3	 [	10]	 D Oliver	 55.5	 $10	 Lady Cosmology	 1:09.73	 (22.67)	 13	 13	 .....5¾.......................... Poor run
10 of 12	01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1200s	 BM90	 [	 8]	 L King	 52.5	 $11	 Petrelle	 1:11.15	 (23.89)	 4	 5	 .....6¼.........................Well back

8 SHOT OF IRISH Trainer: S Brunton Barrier: 3 Total: 12-5-3-0 Prize Money:  A$66,600
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 10-4-3-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: La Signorina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-2-0 Last Win: 14/12/18 (182 Days)
Owner: Ms J Bazan, Mrs S Palmby, Mrs O M Turner, G A Homan, M W Gearring, K J McCormick & Mrs M A Notman Stephvick Racing (Mgr: Mrs V K Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Nov18	 LAU	 turf	 1420s	 BM76	 [	 9]	 Ms S Carr	 57	 $*3.5	 Toorak Affair	 1:26.39	 (24.58)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 14Dec18	 HOB	 turf	 1400g	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Teagan Voorham	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Weekend Whisky	 1:25.31	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 .....4½..................Laid in straight
2 of 9	 11Jan19	 HOB	 turf	 1400g	 BM76	 [	 6]	 Teagan Voorham	 56.5	 $*1.2	 Balestrand	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 13	 30Jan19	 LAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM72	 [	11]	 Teagan Voorham	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Bosporus	 1:24.24	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 .....1½................ Shifted in 100m
2 of 4	 08Feb19	 HOB	 turf	 1600s	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Carr	 54	 $*1.8	 Kenjorwood	 1:40.67	 (23.95)	 2	 1	 .....1¼............................. Laid in

9 STREET TOUGH Trainer: S Brunton Barrier: 9 Total: 8-4-1-3 Prize Money:  A$67,625
Jockey: D Holland WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-1-2 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-1-1
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: Butter Street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: L A Lamont, A J Virieux, Mrs M J Lamont, L C Virieux, S C Saltmarsh, Mrs V M Crawford & R L Saltmarsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Jul18	 FLE	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 54	 $21	 Brave Song	 1:04.13	 (22.08)	 2	 1	 ......hd....................... Solid effort
1 of 6	 20Oct18	 HOB	 turf	 1100s	 2	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $*1.5	 Manilenya	 1:06.35	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 .....3¼......................... Good win
3 of 5	 31Oct18	 LAU	 turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $*1.5	 My Biddy	 1:10.30	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........3....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 14Dec18	 HOB	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $*1.5	 West On Broadway	 1:05.54	 (23.29)	 2	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 19May19	 LAU	 turf	 1120s	 BM72	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59	 $*1.9	 Uber Ed	 1:07.53	 (23.89)	 7	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win

10 RAT WITH GOLDTOOTH Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 4 Total: 11-4-5-0 Prize Money:  A$116,400
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-4-3-0 56-58kg: 7-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Mikumi J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-4-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 14/07/18 (335 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, R R Sands, D R Dickinson & K Small

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 09May18	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56	 $6	 Silentz	 1:18.25	 (22.43)	 4	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
2 of 13	 03Jun18	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Pria Eclipse	 1:27.79	 (25.32)	 3	 3	 .....1¼...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 13	 13Jun18	 SHS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 54	 $*2.5	 Al Galayel	 1:38.43	 (22.79)	 4	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 13	 30Jun18	 MOP	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Potter	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Star Patriot	 1:37.69	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 17	 14Jul18	 MOP	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	16]	 J Potter	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Rothmoore	 1:38.08	 (24.23)	 7	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
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11 BRAHMOS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$107,525
Jockey: John Allen WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Jannah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 24/03/18 (447 Days)
Owner: O P Egan, L M Fowles, M A Fowles, M Johnston, Mrs J E Egan, M Heading, W Reeves, Mrs J L Reeves, F Barbaro, R C Imbesi, A Catoggio, J Zaita, Combermere St Racing (Mgr: A Catoggio), Quin Pod (Mgr: R Catoggio) & Cityline 
(Mgr: M Notafrancesco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 25Apr18	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM84	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 55.5	 $7.5	 Milwaukee	 1:09.14	 (22.34)	 9	 3	 .....3¼.......................... No show
9 of 10	 15Jul18	 GEE	 turf	 1140s	 BM84	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 55.5	 $5	 Labuan Star	 1:09.01	 (24.45)	 9	 9	 .....4¾.......................... No show
4 of 8	 12Aug18	 CRA	 turf	 1200h	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 61.5	 $*3.2	 Enigman	 1:15.19	 (24.68)	 5	 4	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry
3 of 11	 07Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $20	 Rox The Castle	 1:10.04	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ........4............ Checked in middle
20 of 20	22Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	18]	 M Zahra	 57	 $41	 Usain Bowler	 1:09.59	 (22.39)	 1	 3	 ...14¾.......................... No show

12 HEZAGOA Trainer: Russell Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$54,466
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Witherwings Dam: Rowcare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-1 Last Win: 04/09/16 (1013 Days)
Owner: R J Brown, E J Brown & P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	11Jun17	 HAM	 turf	 1400h	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $21	 I Am The Dark	 1:27.16	 (25.01)	 13	 9	 ...45¼................... Slow to begin
7 of 11	 21Jun18	 WAR	turf	 1100h	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jordan Grob	 59.5	 $71	 Splashette	 1:08.83	 (25.09)	 1	 3	 .....6½........................No excuse
9 of 14	 06Jul18	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	13]	 L Nolen	 58	 $41	 Like To Think So	 1:17.82	 (23.64)	 10	 11	 .....6½................ Shifted out start
9 of 11	 29Jul18	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $41	 Crypto Peer Rocks	 1:42.92	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 .....5½.......................... No show
9 of 15	 06Aug18	 GEE	 turf	 1700s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Winks	 60	 $11	 Royal Thunder	 1:49.48	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 .....5¾.......................... No show
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R4 14 Jun 2019 CARNARVON Tremer Earth Moving Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $10,300

1:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 003926
	 2	 439075
	 3	 96654
	 4	 9750
	 5	 5700
	 6	 7
	 7	 249873
	 8	 34062
	 9	 7857
	10	 96

MIXED GRILL
THE PAUA FRITTER
CARSON DRIVE
DISARRAY
REUCOOP
PATRONISM
STAR MAGNET
OH HELL
LAMUR LADY
RIPSNORTER

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

6
5
2
10
1
8
4
9
3
7

KRISTY BENNETT
B B-EDWARDS
MS R FORREST
MS T STONE
MS J GRAY
KATE SOUTHAM
MS P EDWARDS
MS K FITZGERALD
N RUDLAND
A CASTLE

G HAMMARQUIST
J R TOWNLEY
P DALY
P G MOSES
MS A J SMITH
G HAMMARQUIST
MS M VALLENTINE
D PATEMAN
GLEN CORTES
MS M VALLENTINE

4
5
3
5
4
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
50
58
53
52
--
50
53
54
--

	16-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$4,960
$1,506
$1,242
$420
$420
$0
$5,216
$4,145
$505
$280

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 MIXED GRILL Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$4,960
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Widden Valley Dam: Foxy Joan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds Syndicate(Mgr: Don Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $151	 Pletto	 1:10.13	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....7½.........................Well back
3 of 9	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $10	 Capo Del Aria	 1:04.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8½....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $61	 Bolshevik	 1:32.23	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ...16½.......................... No show
2 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $16	 Kayelmar	 0:59.24	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 .....4½............... Wide throughout
6 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $5	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 9	 8	 .....7¼............... Wide throughout

2 THE PAUA FRITTER Trainer: J R Townley Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$1,506
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Hard Spun Dam: Cathedral Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Oct17	 MOA	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Chelsi Forder	 56	 $3.5	 Aquaintance	 1:09.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 24Nov17	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $17	 Copper Fury	 0:55.24	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...14¼.......................... No show
10 of 10	16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $5.5	 Sweet Helen	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...14¾.........................Well back
7 of 8	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1160g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $12	 Highway Glory	 1:06.78	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...19½........................No excuse
5 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Stone	 58	 $101	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 5	 5	 .....6½.........................Fair effort

3 CARSON DRIVE Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,242
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Sense Of Purpose J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B M Walker, J R Williams, K N Williams, Mrs C M Kearney, D N Kearney, M L Williams, G A Paull, P D Kearney, Mrs E J Kearney & M L Whitehall-Holla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 27Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 NMW	 [	13]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $51	 The Velvet King	 1:21.17	 (24.91)	 7	 7	 ......14.......................... No show
6 of 10	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $20	 Fairedu	 1:25.85	 (23.01)	 7	 6	 .....5½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 02Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $*2	 Sheru	 1:25.63	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ........5................. High heart rate
5 of 6	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 1720g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $*2.5	 American Soul	 1:48.04	 (23.73)	 6	 4	 ........7................. Checked 800m
4 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57.5	 $8	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 7	 4	 ........3........................Handy run

4 DISARRAY Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$420
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Ambers J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K A Womersley, P G Moses & A G Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 The Crown Prince	 1:08.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 10	 07Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 58	 $101	 Missile Milly	 1:05.68	 (23.31)	 5	 7	 ...13¾............... Wide throughout
7 of 9	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $101	 Hemingways	 1:12.89	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 .....5¾................Overraced early
5 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $8	 Sweet Helen	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........5.........................Fair effort
10 of 10	24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $101	 Crypto	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 5	 6	 .....8¾.........................Well back

5 REUCOOP Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$420
Jockey: Ms J Gray (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Royal Conquest J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 ---	 $--	 Geothermal	 0:57.47	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 58	 $51	 Carley Emily	 1:12.75	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....7½.........................Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $41	 Degrey Lady	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........4........................No excuse
11 of 12	11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $31	 Kayelmar	 0:59.24	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ...11½...................... Not sighted
10 of 11	24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 58	 $26	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 10	 10	 ...15½............... Wide throughout
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6 PATRONISM Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Kate Southam (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Scenicism J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Sep17	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Rules Of Justice	 0:57.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
10 of 11	15Jan18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	10]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Startthefriar	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........4....................... Barrier trial
7 of 9	 26Jan18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $4.4	 Me ‘n’ Taz	 1:13.61	 (23.69)	 7	 8	 ...11¾........................No excuse
8 of 10	 08Jun18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Peppijack	 0:57.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........7....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 18Jun18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Prince Eight	 1:33.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial

7 STAR MAGNET Trainer: Ms M Vallentine Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$5,216
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 7-0-1-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Settecento J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Macalister, Mrs B A Macalister, Mrs K Wardle & C Macalister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $3.4	 The Daintree	 1:09.92	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....7¾........................Handy run
9 of 9	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 53	 $26	 Exexcel	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...11¾.......................... No show
8 of 9	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $7.5	 Chasing The Ace	 1:08.08	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
7 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $10	 Kayelmar	 0:59.24	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....6¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $11	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort

8 OH HELL Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$4,145
Jockey: Ms K Fitzgerald WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Recalcitrant J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Morton, T A Morton, C J Hampson, B Carney, B R Keay, T A Hewitt, B J Ryan, Mrs L M Constantine & C B Decorsey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $7.5	 Rapisarda	 0:54.40	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $5	 Swanky Lass	 0:59.12	 (23.13)	 8	 7	 .....4¾........................Handy run
11 of 13	19Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $11	 No Mean Feet	 1:04.78	 (23.22)	 4	 5	 .....6½...................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $14	 Swift Mirage	 1:00.12	 (23.47)	 2	 1	 .....3¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $*2.5	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 .......¾...........................Nice run

9 LAMUR LADY Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$505
Jockey: N Rudland WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Lady Of Kings J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Obst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 19Jul18	 NOT	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $201	 Vital Touch	 1:03.69	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 .....6¼........................No excuse
5 of 9	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Admiral Husson	 1:08.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
8 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $51	 Encendio	 1:09.48	 (24.44)	 6	 6	 ........5............... Wide throughout
5 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kristy Bennett	 53	 $26	 Platform	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kristy Bennett	 53	 $19	 Family Connection	 0:59.05	 (23.18)	 8	 7	 .....7¼........................No excuse

10 RIPSNORTER Trainer: Ms M Vallentine Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$280
Jockey: A Castle WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brocco Dam: Emerald Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L O’Bree, Mrs B O’Bree, D O’Bree, Miss J E O’Bree & T J Peacey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
6 of 7	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Halldora	 1:09.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6½....................... Barrier trial
9 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 55.5	 $26	 Encendio	 1:09.48	 (24.44)	 3	 3	 .....6¼.......................... No show
6 of 6	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $26	 Approach	 1:14.25	 (24.27)	 5	 6	 .....8½................... Every chance
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R5 14 Jun 2019 CARNARVON Junction Races 23-25 Aug-Bm64+ 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $12,000

2:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 590820
	 2	 896917
	 3	 526979
	 4	 392763
	 5	 344121
	 6	 211574
	 7	 324574
	 8	 4137
	 9	 700997

MEGAMIND
SURLEY HURLEY
VAN ISLAND
GERSHOM
RUN FOR A REASON
EXEXCEL
DAM LUCKY
MISS SAXOBEAT
SECRET SMILE

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
56
55
55

7
4
2
3
8
1
5
9
6

MS P EDWARDS
A CASTLE
MS J GRAY
MS T STONE
KRISTY BENNETT
MS K FITZGERALD
N RUDLAND
KATE SOUTHAM
MS R FORREST

MS M VALLENTINE
R R EVANS
P G MOSES
D E BLACK
G HAMMARQUIST
D PATEMAN
GLEN CORTES
G HAMMARQUIST
EINEY SMALLRIDGE

8
7
6
5
5
5
5
5
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
64
63
63
61
57
52
42

	45-�7�-4-2
	38-�3�-4-7
	35-�6�-1-2
	21-�3�-2-4
	20-�3�-1-5
	18-�4�-1-0
	21-�2�-3-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	23-�1�-3-0

$111,590
$37,250
$63,950
$49,302
$34,019
$36,631
$27,814
$7,999
$11,140

	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-3-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	8-�2�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-1-0

1 MEGAMIND Trainer: Ms M Vallentine Barrier: 7 Total: 45-7-4-2 Prize Money:  A$111,590
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 60 Good: 43-7-4-2 Track: 5-1-3-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 20-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Girls Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/18 (370 Days)
Owner: Miss E Scally, G B Brown, C P Butler, B Clarkson, F M Clune, R J Evans, C J Keeffe, P Keeffe, A W McKay & W J McKay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 29Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58	 $13	 Fully Stoked	 1:24.33	 (24.57)	 8	 11	 ........7.......................... No show
13 of 13	21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $61	 Trade Talk	 1:24.66	 (23.82)	 12	 13	 ......11.......................... Poor run
8 of 10	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	10]	 B Paterson	 54	 $41	 Trade Talk	 1:25.68	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
2 of 13	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 60	 $11	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
11 of 11	24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 60.5	 $4.6	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 8	 6	 ...10¼...................... Not sighted

2 SURLEY HURLEY Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 38-3-4-7 Prize Money:  A$37,250
Jockey: A Castle WT: 59.5 Good: 37-3-4-6 Track: 18-2-2-4

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Patronize Dam: Gas Bottle J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/19 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Ramirez & S Ramirez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $101	 Sadlers Hills	 1:39.84	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $17	 Corporate Trader	 1:28.46	 (24.66)	 2	 2	 .....3¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	11]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $21	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ........7.......................... No show
1 of 10	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	10]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $51	 Newmarracarra	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
7 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 57	 $9.5	 Run For A Reason	 1:11.04	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 .....3¼........................No excuse

3 VAN ISLAND Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 2 Total: 35-6-1-2 Prize Money:  A$63,950
Jockey: Ms J Gray (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 33-6-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Island Morn Dam: Vegas Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/18 (476 Days)
Owner: P M Maver, Ms V Triscari & K A Maver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 02Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $31	 Karnataka	 1:50.83	 (25.07)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 13	 13Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1900g	 Open	 [	10]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $5	 Bollinger Boy	 1:57.88	 (25.17)	 2	 1	 .....1½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 30Dec18	 GER	 turf	 2100g	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Porter	 55.5	 $18	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 2:12.77	 (24.97)	 3	 4	 .....6½................Overraced early
7 of 13	 29Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $10	 Fully Stoked	 1:24.33	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 .....4½........................No excuse
9 of 9	 07Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $15	 On The Turps	 1:12.06	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ........5.......................... No show

4 GERSHOM Trainer: D E Black Barrier: 3 Total: 21-3-2-4 Prize Money:  A$49,302
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 59 Good: 18-3-2-4 Track: 8-1-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 17-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Moshe Dam: Barella Sorella J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/18 (370 Days)
Owner: R G Hibben, Mrs H Hibben, D E Black & Mrs C F Van Dongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 59.5	 $4.6	 Net Profit	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ...11¼.......................... No show
2 of 6	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $4.8	 Salty	 1:10.19	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....2½...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	11]	 Ms J Gray	 58	 $*2.6	 Planet Flower	 1:12.03	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 60	 $7	 Behrooz	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...11½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 56.5	 $*4	 Run For A Reason	 1:11.04	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk............... Wide throughout

5 RUN FOR A REASON Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$34,019
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-3-1-5 Track: 9-1-0-5

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Miss Glen Argyle J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist & Mrs D M Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $3.4	 Salty	 1:10.19	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 .....7¾........................Handy run
4 of 8	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $61	 Net Profit	 1:11.12	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 4	 29Sep18	 LAN	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Will Elsden	 71	 $2	 Jebel Musa	 1:15.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   .... Lnk......................... Good win
2 of 6	 01Oct18	 LAN	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Will Elsden	 71	 $2	 Alvan Street	 1:28.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $5.5	 Balmont Stunner	 1:11.04	 (24.05)	 6	 8	 ......hd......................... Good win
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6 EXEXCEL Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 1 Total: 18-4-1-0 Prize Money:  A$36,631
Jockey: Ms K Fitzgerald WT: 58 Good: 15-4-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Samsincharge J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/18 (272 Days)
Owner: A Pateman & D R Pateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 58	 $3.5	 Dam Lucky	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 9	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 57	 $3.7	 Balrov	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
5 of 9	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 55.5	 $6.5	 Chinetti	 0:56.69	 (22.12)	 4	 3	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $3.6	 Behrooz	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...12¼........................No excuse
4 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 58.5	 $10	 Behrooz	 0:57.06	 (22.35)	 4	 4	 ...10½........................Handy run

7 DAM LUCKY Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$27,814
Jockey: N Rudland WT: 56 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 18-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Sheer Devotion J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/18 (315 Days)
Owner: Miss A C Armes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $6	 Exexcel	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .......½..................Laid in straight
4 of 11	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $3.5	 Planet Flower	 1:12.03	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
5 of 10	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 57.5	 $31	 Rebellionaire	 1:12.46	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ........3.................. Laid out 200m
7 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $19	 Parisa	 1:08.30	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........6........................No excuse
4 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58.5	 $5	 Magic Merit	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout

8 MISS SAXOBEAT Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$7,999
Jockey: Kate Southam (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Dam: Miss Tinkerbell J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/18 (378 Days)
Owner: J L Donohoe, G W Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Apr18	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Camilleri	 ---	 $--	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:08.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 11	 12May18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $21	 Radium Street	 0:59.14	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 01Jun18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $6.5	 Stay Sweet	 1:00.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 12	 30Jun18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 57	 $14	 Discorsia	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........7..................Raced greenly
7 of 10	 03Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 57	 $5.5	 Dam Lucky	 1:14.88	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 .....6¼............... Wide throughout

9 SECRET SMILE Trainer: Einey Smallridge Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$11,140
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 22-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Enticing Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/17 (608 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Scott & I J Bilcich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $31	 Planet Flower	 1:12.03	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ...13½...................... Not sighted
11 of 13	25Oct18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J Gray	 53	 $101	 Invincible Warrior	 1:13.37	 (23.25)	 13	 12	 ...11¼...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms J Gray	 53.5	 $15	 Rufus	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ......14.......................... No show
9 of 9	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms T Stone	 55	 $71	 Sporting Image	 1:02.91	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...29¾.......................... No show
7 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 55	 $41	 Bai Bai	 1:25.04	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ......31........................No excuse
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R6 14 Jun 2019 CARNARVON Sweet As Concrete 2 Aug-Bm56+ 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $11,300

3:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 587822
	 2	 083811
	 3	 885020
	 4	 023060
	 5	 902435
	 6	 095997
	 7	 474557
	 8	 465681
	 9	 581688
	10	 472203

NEWMARRACARRA
BEHROOZ
JUENDIS
BACHELORS PROSPECT
ENACTMENT
FRENCH ESCAPE
LADY TALENT
MAGIC MERIT
NOTHING IN BETWEEN
WHAT A DROP

60.5
58.5
58
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

3
1
7
9
2
5
8
6
4
10

MS P EDWARDS
KRISTY BENNETT
A CASTLE
MS R FORREST
B B-EDWARDS
N RUDLAND
MS J GRAY
MS T STONE
MS K FITZGERALD
KATE SOUTHAM

MS M VALLENTINE
G HAMMARQUIST
N W PATEMAN
R R EVANS
P G MOSES
GLEN CORTES
MS A J SMITH
ZACH TYLER
G HAMMARQUIST
EINEY SMALLRIDGE

7
6
6
8
4
5
4
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
63
62
59
50
53
49
54
52
56

	35-�5�-5-3
	26-�3�-0-6
	53-�5�-6-8
	50-�4�-6-4
	26-�1�-2-3
	24-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-0-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-1

$66,840
$59,535
$124,952
$103,945
$28,411
$29,660
$9,562
$30,917
$6,445
$18,232

	8-�1�-2-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-1

1 NEWMARRACARRA Trainer: Ms M Vallentine Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-5-3 Prize Money:  A$66,840
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 60.5 Good: 34-5-5-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Balmont Dam: Diagnostic J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/18 (435 Days)
Owner: R J O’Malley, A J O’Malley, W Watters & J D Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $12	 Baraki Beats	 1:12.20	 (23.88)	 1	 2	 .....3½......................Well beaten
7 of 11	 24Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1113g	 5	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 59	 $17	 Halldora	 1:05.42	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ........5........................No excuse
8 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $71	 Mikimoto Gift	 1:07.09	 (23.76)	 8	 8	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
2 of 10	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $7.5	 Surley Hurley	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $14	 Behrooz	 0:57.06	 (22.35)	 3	 2	 ........8...........................Nice run

2 BEHROOZ Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-0-6 Prize Money:  A$59,535
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-3-0-4 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Cats Whiskers J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 2]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $20	 Kwikon The Trigger	 1:07.04	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ........5......................Well beaten
3 of 6	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 5	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $13	 Kwikon The Trigger	 1:06.56	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
8 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	11]	 R Tan	 54	 $101	 Arafura	 0:58.24	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ........4............... Wide throughout
1 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	10]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $*3.4	 Chico Bubbles	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....8¾......................... Good win
1 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 53	 $*1.1	 Newmarracarra	 0:57.06	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ........8......................... Good win

3 JUENDIS Trainer: N W Pateman Barrier: 7 Total: 53-5-6-8 Prize Money:  A$124,952
Jockey: A Castle WT: 58 Good: 47-4-5-8 Track: 9-2-3-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 17-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Demerit Dam: Eucalypt Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/18 (315 Days)
Owner: Miss N A Pateman-Masters, N W Pateman, Mrs M B Pateman, A N Masters, Miss D L Edmiston, G J Milentis, D G Johnson, Mrs P A Johnson, A Warren & M J Reindl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 5	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $21	 Abu Dhabi	 1:07.04	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
5 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	10]	 N Rudland	 56	 $6	 Glowing Rock	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........4.........................Fair effort
10 of 10	04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $81	 Bay Publisher	 1:13.90	 (24.33)	 10	 10	 ......11.........................Well back
2 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 59	 $17	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
12 of 12	04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $101	 Settlers Creek	 1:24.67	 (24.00)	 8	 9	 ...11¾......................Well beaten

4 BACHELORS PROSPECT Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 50-4-6-4 Prize Money:  A$103,945
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 56.5 Good: 46-4-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch nz g Fav: 7-3-1-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bachelor Duke Dam: Imbudo J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/01/17 (893 Days)
Owner: C E Sullivan & T R Dickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $8.5	 Lord Ludlow	 1:17.81	 (22.50)	 9	 9	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 54	 $16	 Threesun	 1:25.81	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 .......½..................... Slowly away
13 of 14	12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $91	 Sally’s Realm	 1:23.73	 (23.66)	 12	 13	 .....5¼.......................... Poor run
6 of 9	 26Jan19	 ESP	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 54.5	 $12	 Heaven’s Gate	 1:36.71	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ........3................... Every chance
10 of 12	08Feb19	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	11]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $20	 Pirates Mistress	 1:23.89	 (23.44)	 11	 11	 .....3¼.........................Well back

5 ENACTMENT Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 2 Total: 26-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$28,411
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 23-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Trimagic J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/18 (418 Days)
Owner: P G Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $151	 Kwikon The Trigger	 1:07.04	 (23.89)	 7	 10	 .....6¼.........................Well back
2 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms S Colgate	 53.5	 $10	 Rufus	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
4 of 9	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 54	 $21	 Kintail	 1:13.66	 (24.61)	 5	 6	 ........1........................Handy run
3 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $8.5	 Parisa	 1:08.30	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 56	 $5	 Bobcat Boy	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
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6 FRENCH ESCAPE Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$29,660
Jockey: N Rudland WT: 55 Good: 24-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chateau Istana Dam: Lorna’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/17 (558 Days)
Owner: Mrs J C Bettesworth, A J Noble, Mrs T L Noble, G G Bryan, J McNamara, Ms S Clucas, L W Bettesworth, Ms E Sewell, Wine Thief Syndicate (Mgr: H G North), Mrs K Preedy, D Bergen, Mrs A Ablett, G Grimm, T Bailey & Mrs C Tilbee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $13	 Dashing Image	 1:12.32	 (24.19)	 5	 4	 .....9¼.......................... No show
5 of 10	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $41	 Hot Style	 1:12.28	 (23.96)	 10	 9	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 58	 $19	 Nobel Image	 1:27.10	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 .....4½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms S Colgate	 53.5	 $9	 Glowing Rock	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....9¾.......................... No show
7 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 56.5	 $13	 Corporate Trader	 1:28.46	 (24.66)	 7	 7	 .....4¼........................No excuse

7 LADY TALENT Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$9,562
Jockey: Ms J Gray (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Columberdine Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/18 (315 Days)
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 55	 $*3.4	 Exexcel	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....6¼...................... Lacerations
4 of 9	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 53	 $19	 Exexcel	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....5¼........................Handy run
5 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 920g	 2	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 55	 $21	 Glasgow Girl	 0:54.16	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms E Asphar	 55	 $15	 Behrooz	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ......11.........................Fair effort
7 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 54	 $16	 Behrooz	 0:57.06	 (22.35)	 7	 7	 ...16¾........................No excuse

8 MAGIC MERIT Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-0-1 Prize Money:  A$30,917
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 55 Good: 20-3-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Carmagnole J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Z B Tyler, Mrs F J Tyler, B P Byron, K Wells, Mrs S J Parker-Wells & L McNamara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1113g	 2	 [	10]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $21	 Pearl Girl	 1:07.00	 (23.57)	 9	 10	 .....1¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 02Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 54.5	 $15	 Master Splinter	 1:13.09	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 30Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 54.5	 $6	 Dashing Image	 1:12.32	 (24.19)	 9	 10	 .....4½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 17Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1113g	 5	 [	 1]	 L Camilleri	 54	 $31	 Master Splinter	 1:06.77	 (23.26)	 6	 7	 .....8½......................Well beaten
1 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 55.5	 $9	 Ronboy	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

9 NOTHING IN BETWEEN Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$6,445
Jockey: Ms K Fitzgerald WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mulaazem Dam: Foo Keima J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/18 (244 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist & D P Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $26	 Cristal Dane	 1:03.34	 (22.21)	 2	 2	 ........5......................Well beaten
1 of 6	 13Oct18	 MOA	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $*2.2	 Ballistite	 1:09.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........8......................... Good win
6 of 7	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $5	 Backtobeverley	 1:06.47	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $26	 Bobcat Boy	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....5¾............... Wide throughout
8 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $11	 Magic Merit	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ...12¾............... Wide throughout

10 WHAT A DROP Trainer: Einey Smallridge Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$18,232
Jockey: Kate Southam (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Matilda Bay J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/16 (1244 Days)
Owner: Miss D K Smallridge & I J Bilcich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Apr18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $91	 Amelie Argot	 0:59.95	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 ........7................Overraced early
2 of 11	 12May18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms S Colgate	 53.5	 $13	 Miss Harley Quinn	 0:59.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 01Jun18	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Colgate	 55	 $2.6	 Calamari Safari	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....3½...........................Nice run
10 of 12	11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 57	 $20	 Behrooz	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ......15.........................Well back
3 of 7	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $71	 Behrooz	 0:57.06	 (22.35)	 2	 3	 .....9½............... Wide throughout
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R7 14 Jun 2019 CARNARVON Mercer Mooney Produce (Bm56+) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $11,300

3:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 986600
	 2	 382211
	 3	 319392
	 4	 772370
	 5	 358404
	 6	 886455
	 7	 576089
	 8	 247003
	 9	 640906

VITAL POWER
BALMONTGOMERY
BALMONT STUNNER
CONFUSING
BROTHER RAND
ESPRESSO LASS
PROUD HISTORY
REGAL HONOUR
SUPER SAXON

63
61
60
56.5
55
55
55
55
55

3
1
9
6
5
2
7
8
4

A CASTLE
MS T STONE
KATE SOUTHAM
MS K FITZGERALD
MS R FORREST
MS P EDWARDS
N RUDLAND
MS J GRAY
KRISTY BENNETT

N W PATEMAN
K NIGHTINGALE
G HAMMARQUIST
D PATEMAN
P DALY
MS M VALLENTINE
P DALY
MS A J SMITH
G HAMMARQUIST

6
6
6
8
5
6
7
10
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
68
66
59
53
54
55
55
55

	33-�6�-4-3
	26-�4�-3-3
	30-�4�-2-3
	61-�7�-5-3
	28-�2�-3-2
	38-�4�-0-4
	37-�4�-3-5
	87-�12�-10-3
	35-�4�-2-1

$75,150
$51,459
$42,755
$162,250
$48,072
$64,122
$41,815
$137,168
$30,774

	9-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-0-1
	15-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	14-�3�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 VITAL POWER Trainer: N W Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 33-6-4-3 Prize Money:  A$75,150
Jockey: A Castle WT: 63 Good: 30-6-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 9-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Sobrigand J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/17 (832 Days)
Owner: Miss N A Pateman-Masters, L D Barton, Miss R Masters, Mrs C Masters, N W Pateman & A N Masters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Hall	 59	 $31	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 57	 $31	 New Age	 1:37.00	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ........4................... Every chance
6 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 58	 $14	 Superior Smile	 1:53.48	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 .....2¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800s	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 54.5	 $81	 Superior Smile	 1:55.51	 (23.54)	 2	 4	 ........5......................Well beaten
10 of 12	29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 56.5	 $21	 Flying Roar	 1:40.48	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.........................Well back

2 BALMONTGOMERY Trainer: K Nightingale Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-3-3 Prize Money:  A$51,459
Jockey: Ms T Stone WT: 61 Good: 25-4-3-3 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Balmont Dam: Kimberleys J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: K Nightingale, R J Taylor & L K McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $19	 Sadlers Hills	 1:39.84	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........4......................Well beaten
2 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms T Stone	 59	 $9.5	 Rosa Filente	 1:28.07	 (24.65)	 10	 10	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $7	 Absolute Magic	 1:54.58	 (--.--)	 9	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
1 of 13	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms T Stone	 58	 $5	 Megamind	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....2¾......................... Good win
1 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms T Stone	 59.5	 $*2	 Bull Bailey	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 11	 9	 .......½..................... Slowly away

3 BALMONT STUNNER Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 9 Total: 30-4-2-3 Prize Money:  A$42,755
Jockey: Kate Southam (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 28-4-2-3 Track: 14-4-1-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 18-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Balmont Dam: On The Whistle J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/18 (307 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist, Mrs D M Hammarquist & D B Hallows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1700g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $5	 Regal Honour	 1:43.48	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....2½......................... Good win
9 of 11	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1700g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $5.5	 Me Hungi	 1:44.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....7¾................Overraced early
3 of 14	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	14]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $19	 Speed ‘n’ Reef	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $26	 Surley Hurley	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
2 of 8	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Kate Southam	 54	 $12	 Run For A Reason	 1:11.04	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ......hd...........................Nice run

4 CONFUSING Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 61-7-5-3 Prize Money:  A$162,250
Jockey: Ms K Fitzgerald WT: 56.5 Good: 54-6-4-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 28-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crossed Wires J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/17 (663 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Aug18	 JUN	 turf	 1900g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 55.5	 $7	 Tell Me This	 1:59.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......13........................No excuse
2 of 9	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $15	 Andreini	 1:38.03	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........6............... Checked at start
3 of 5	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 56	 $5	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 1:54.42	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
7 of 13	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $51	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....6½........................No excuse
10 of 11	24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $17	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 10	 11	 .....9½..................Laid in straight

5 BROTHER RAND Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 5 Total: 28-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$48,072
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 27-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Locks J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/08/17 (663 Days)
Owner: H J Borger, R K Milner & P J Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Oct18	 LAV	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $3	 Poets Prince	 1:37.57	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........8.........................Fair effort
8 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $31	 Corporate Trader	 1:28.46	 (24.66)	 8	 8	 ........5......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1627g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $21	 Can He Hussel	 1:40.48	 (25.37)	 6	 8	 .....5¾........................Handy run
13 of 13	11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Rudland	 55	 $21	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 10	 13	 ...10¾.......................... Poor run
4 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $21	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 2	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run
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6 ESPRESSO LASS Trainer: Ms M Vallentine Barrier: 2 Total: 38-4-0-4 Prize Money:  A$64,122
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 55 Good: 29-3-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 22-4-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Pleasant Change J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/18 (425 Days)
Owner: T W Moir, C P Butler, D R Gilleland, C D Keals, J Tubby, A J O’Malley, N Wheatley, G W Rodwell, Mrs J Scally & Ms K Scally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $51	 Diamond Jolson	 1:26.44	 (24.72)	 10	 10	 .....5½......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	11]	 B Paterson	 54	 $41	 Corporate Trader	 1:18.75	 (24.35)	 11	 10	 .....7¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 N Rudland	 55	 $8.5	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
5 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $8	 Bicol Express	 1:11.52	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 .....4¼............Carried wide 400m
5 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $20	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 9	 10	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort

7 PROUD HISTORY Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 7 Total: 37-4-3-5 Prize Money:  A$41,815
Jockey: N Rudland WT: 55 Good: 37-4-3-5 Track: 14-1-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 25-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Spielmeister Dam: Sateen J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/18 (272 Days)
Owner: G D Schultz, T A Day, Mrs M Day, S I Praizovich & P J Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $20	 Invincible Warrior	 1:24.39	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ........4........................No excuse
6 of 8	 17Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1618g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $6.5	 Amavenita	 1:39.56	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ........5..................Laid in straight
10 of 12	29Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $81	 Freez’emoff	 1:36.62	 (24.08)	 10	 10	 .....5¾.........................Well back
8 of 12	 11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 1]	 N Rudland	 57	 $51	 Behrooz	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...12½......................Well beaten
9 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $17	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 6	 8	 .....7¼.......................... No show

8 REGAL HONOUR Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 87-12-10-3 Prize Money:  A$137,168
Jockey: Ms J Gray (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 75-10-9-1 Track: 7-0-3-1

10yo br aus g Fav: 9-4-1-0 52-54kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 7-2-1-2 Distance: 14-3-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Heartbeat J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/18 (454 Days)
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Aug18	 JUN	 turf	 1900g	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Forder	 55	 $*2.3	 Tell Me This	 1:59.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........7........................Handy run
7 of 14	 31Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1700g	 Open	 [	11]	 M Clark	 55	 $*4.2	 Shrewd Gamble	 1:44.17	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 .....5¾........................No excuse
10 of 11	21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 54	 $61	 De Andes	 1:06.44	 (24.06)	 4	 8	 .....9¼.........................Well back
12 of 13	11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms E Asphar	 55	 $31	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...10¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Gray	 54	 $21	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 5	 1	 .....2½....................... Solid effort

9 SUPER SAXON Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 4 Total: 35-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$30,774
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 33-4-2-1 Track: 9-2-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Dam: Miss Ay Jay J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/18 (349 Days)
Owner: B G Mainwaring, G W Hammarquist & W J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 5	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $15	 Kwikon The Trigger	 1:06.56	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ........3........................Handy run
11 of 12	04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 5	 [	12]	 T Turner	 55	 $21	 Sky Atlas	 1:15.16	 (23.67)	 6	 8	 ........6...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $151	 Mikimoto Gift	 1:07.09	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 .....8¾.......................... No show
10 of 13	11May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $19	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........8..................Laid in straight
6 of 11	 24May19	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $14	 Balmontgomery	 1:24.07	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ........4................... Every chance


